

Press release

Outcome of the Annual General Meeting

8 June, 2017

The Annual General Meeting of CETIN (Česká telekomunikační infrastruktura a. s.) was held on 8 June, 2017 in Prague.

The General Meeting decided to distribute the available part of 2016 earnings. CZK 3.4 million will be contributed to the Social Fund and CZK 143.5 million will be paid as dividend to shareholders.

The General Meeting further decided to distribute the retained earnings of CZK 113.5 million as a dividend to shareholders.

The dividend will be paid on 7 July, 2017.

Contacts

Investor relations

Česká telekomunikační infrastruktura a. s.

E-mail: investor_relations@cetin.cz

About CETIN

Česká telekomunikační infrastruktura a.s. (CETIN) owns and operates the largest telecommunications network covering the entire territory of the Czech Republic.

The company also provides international services, for domestic as well as international service providers. CETIN markets its services to other telecommunications operators, giving them the means to provide services to end users.

CETIN is part of the PPF Group

PPF Group invests into multiple market segments such as banking and financial services, telecommunications, biotechnology, real estate, retail, insurance and agriculture. PPF's reach spans from Europe to Russia, the USA and across Asia. PPF Group owns assets of EUR 27 billion (as at 31 December 2016).